

Bid Tab ITB 18-010 - 2018 Road Resurfacing - page 1

SISTERS FERRY ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,809.00	\$ 4,809.00
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	940.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 92,590.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 83,660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 84,600.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 984.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	6.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: SISTERS FERRY ROAD				\$ 129,160.00		\$ 133,429.00		\$ 132,209.00	

CLYO-KILDARE ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13,980.22	\$ 13,980.22
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	13.50	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 101,250.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	3500.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 337,750.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 315,000.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	9900.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 33,165.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,600.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00
652-1000	PAVEMENT MARKING, RR-HWY CROSSING SYMBOL	EA	2.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	140500.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 18,265.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 19,670.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 21,075.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	85000.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 12,750.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	85000.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,500.00
653-1000	SOLID HATCH STRIPE, 6 IN, WHITE	LF	70.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 143.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 143.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 147.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	50.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	20.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: CLYO-KILDARE ROAD				\$ 538,568.50		\$ 543,156.00		\$ 553,502.22	

MOCK ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,446.71	\$ 4,446.71
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,750.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 52,510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 53,100.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	430.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,440.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	24.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 294.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	36.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 221.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	24000.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,600.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	12050.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,807.50
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	7050.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 564.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 705.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 705.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	50.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	4.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: MOCK ROAD				\$ 86,789.00		\$ 98,215.40		\$ 95,617.21	

Bid Tab ITB 18-010 - 2018 Road Resurfacing - page 2

COURTHOUSE ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,849.80	\$ 3,849.80
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	1850.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	1100.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	240.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,280.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
	SOLAR POWERED FLASHERS	EA	2.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: COURTHOUSE ROAD				\$ 39,931.00		\$ 55,642.00		\$ 35,329.80	

SILVERHILL CHURCH ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,262.34	\$ 6,262.34
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	420.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	630.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,110.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,520.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	50.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 612.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	80.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 492.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	16800.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,520.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	4560.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 638.40	\$ 0.14	\$ 638.40	\$ 0.15	\$ 684.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	7100.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 568.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 710.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 710.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	50.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: SILVERHILL CHURCH ROAD				\$ 74,639.40		\$ 69,382.90		\$ 76,996.34	

OLD TUSCULUM ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,175.75	\$ 11,175.75
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	7.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	1750.00	\$ 96.40	\$ 168,700.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 155,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 157,500.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	1310.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,323.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 4,388.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,240.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	360.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,920.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,874.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	70600.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 9,884.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,590.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	41300.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 5,782.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 5,782.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 6,195.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	22300.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,230.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	50.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	10.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: OLD TUSCULUM ROAD				\$ 276,102.00		\$ 264,726.50		\$ 270,250.75	

Bid Tab ITB 18-010 - 2018 Road Resurfacing - page 3

SPRINGFIELD ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,699.85	\$ 11,699.85
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	8.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 63,750.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	2200.00	\$ 98.65	\$ 217,030.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 195,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 198,000.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	1500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REEL SHEETING TP 9	SF	170.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	88600.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 11,518.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 12,404.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 13,290.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	40040.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 5,605.60	\$ 0.14	\$ 5,605.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 6,006.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	34990.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 2,799.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,499.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,499.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	50.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	13.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: SPRINGFIELD ROAD				\$ 334,682.80		\$ 316,717.60		\$ 323,184.85	

BLUE JAY ROAD				Carroll & Carroll		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Sikes Brothers, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 51,208.20	\$ 51,208.20	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 22,007.83	\$ 22,007.83
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	410.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 36,162.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 37,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,250.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY)	TN	460.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY	TN	2010.00	\$ 82.35	\$ 165,523.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 168,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 201,000.00
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	2600.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00
429-1000	RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	4.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	280.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 924.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 938.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REEL SHEETING TP 9	SF	100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	19000.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,850.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	16800.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,520.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	2120.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 169.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 212.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 212.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE 24IN WHITE	LF	30.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 183.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 184.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total of All Bid Prices: BLUE JAY ROAD				\$ 297,627.30		\$ 326,281.50		\$ 328,319.83	
TOTAL BID :				\$ 1,777,500.00		\$ 1,807,550.90		\$ 1,815,410.00	